

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/21/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT) AND AIR CARGO
VS
SHRI SANJAY AGARWAL

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE T.S SIVAGNANAM
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS)
DATE : 2nd July, 2025

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for appellant
Dr. Samir Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court : Leave is given to the appellant/department to file supplementary affidavit in CUSTA 21 of 2025.

List the appeal on 9th July, 2025.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM, C.J.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)