

OD 27

CUSTA/21/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AIRPORT AND AIR CARGO
VS
SHRI SANJAY AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date: 19th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.

. . .for the appellant.

Mr. Aniket Chowdhury, Adv.

. . .for the respondent.

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for an adjournment.

The adjournment is granted.

Let this matter appear in the list along with CUSTA/22/2025, CUSTA/23/2025 and CUSTA/25/2025 on 15th January, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

SP/